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“Yesterday I was clever, so I wanted to change the world. Today I am wise, so I am changing myself.”  Rumi 
 
“God loved the birds and invented trees.  Man loved the birds and invented cages.”  ~  Jacques Deval 
 
	
	
Dr.	Tuttle’s	short	video	on	the	Essence	of	Deep	Veganism:	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UZmdQlPW5Gk	
The	above	video	on	Facebook:	https://www.facebook.com/willtuttlephd/videos/10154822379631264/	
	
Dr.	Tuttle’s	longer	version	of	the	above	(unlisted):	https://youtu.be/J7nJaMg86cw	
	
Dr.	Tuttle	Interview		w/Miles	Beining	of	Alliance	for	Animals	Kids	:	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7SOgTbnxBEo	
	
Dr.	Tuttle’s	Essay	for	the	Vegan	Sage	Series:	http://tracilynhobson.com/2016/10/24/vegan-sage-series-dr-will-tuttle/	
	
Dr.	Tuttle	&	Madeleine	Speaking	About	The	World	Peace	Diet	on	10/23’s	World	Peace	Diet	Sunday:	
https://www.dropbox.com/s/7a5kpdcy9h2mhex/	
	
Dr.	Tuttle	on	Vietnam	national	TV:	http://www.htv.com.vn/Trang/TinTuc/2016-12-09/Giao-luu-voi-tac-gia-sach-Thuc-
an-vi-the-gioi-hoa-binh.aspx	
	
Dr.	Tuttle’s	Training	in	Hawaii:	https://www.facebook.com/events/833888983419264/	
	
Madeleine’s	Cooking	Class	in	Taiwan	(rough	cut)	-	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=boQNUa3tHCA	
	
Dr.	Tuttle	Speaking	in	Hawaii	(short	video:)	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wFwnlbhjTDc	
	
Our	Sandra	Higgins	New	30-Second	Anti-Dairy	TV	ad	in	Ireland:	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=O7ikv3kXD7Y	
	
Our	Judy	Carman’s	Essay	on	Climate	Change	(scroll	down	to	P.	18):	http://kansas.sierraclub.org/wp-
content/uploads/2016/10/Planet-2016-1012-4web.pdf	
	
New	vegan	education	campaign	by	our	Sandra	Higgins	launches	in	England:	https://goveganworld.com/launching-go-
vegan-world-campaign-birmingham/	
	
21	Vegan	Restaurants	Now	in	Hong	Kong:	https://www.hongkongfp.com/2016/10/23/healthy-diet-pays-off-vegan-
restaurants-open-across-hong-kong/	
	
“Why	in	the	World	Are	They	Spraying?	Documentary	about	Geoengineering	(Chemtrails):	
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mEfJO0-cTis	
	
Mother	Jones	Article	on	Milk:	http://www.motherjones.com/environment/2015/10/dairy-industry-milk-federal-
dietary-guidelines	
	
Growing	Organic	Vegan	Food	in	the	Desert	with	Seawater	:	https://nexusnewsfeed.com/article/science-futures/solar-
panel-farm-grows-17-000-tons-of-food-without-soil-pesticides-fossil-fuels-or-groundwater/	
	



Donald	Trump	Says	Vegans	Should	be	Punished:	https://thebsprout.com/2016/11/02/donald-trump-says-vegans-
should-be-punished-too/	
	
Ancient	Roots	of	Vegetarianism:	http://www.ancient-origins.net/history/unearthing-ancient-roots-vegetarianism-
007003	
	
TEDx	–	Dr.	Joanne	Kong	–	The	Power	of	Plant-based	Eating:	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eZWzNfOpbCQ	
	
Sled	Dogs	–	New	Documentary	about	Abuse	of	Dogs	for	Sledding:	http://sleddogsfilm.com/	
	
Current	Issue	of	Peaceable	Table:	http://www.vegetarianfriends.net/issue131.html	
	
Cattle	Rancher	Leaves	Meat	Industry	to	Grow	Veggies:	www.onegreenplanet.org/news/cattle-rancher-becomes-
organic-produce-farmer	
	
Erin	Janus	–	excellent	short	video	on	“Turkey	Day”	(Thanksgiving)	-	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=R7_fN7LFJZk	
	
China’s	Largest	Lake	Poyang	Drying	Up:	http://www.chinatopix.com/articles/105325/20161105/poyang-lake-china-s-
largest-freshwater-fast-drying-up-becoming.htm	
	
New	Vegan	Magazine	(Online):	The	Hectic	Vegan:	http://www.thehecticvegan.com/hectic-vegan-magazine-issue-1/	
	
Meet	the	Man	Building	a	Plant-based	food	empire:	
http://www.forbes.com/sites/michaelpellmanrowland/2016/12/05/matthew-kenney-plant-based-
entrepreneur/#3b633885f4b1	
	
“I	Accuse”	–	Fine	essay	on	veganism	and	world	religions	-	http://www.all-creatures.org/articles/an-tpr-i-accuse.html	
	
WWF	–	All	Fish	to	go	Extinct	by	2048:	http://vegnews.com/articles/page.do?pageId=8744&catId=1	
	
First	Sustainable	Urban	Agrihood	in	Detroit:	https://foodrevolution.org/blog/food-politics/first-sustainable-urban-
agrihood	
	
Our	Human	Ancestors	Were	Nearly	All	Plant-Based:	https://blogs.scientificamerican.com/guest-blog/human-ancestors-
were-nearly-all-vegetarians/	
	
Current	Issue	of	Peaceable	Table:	http://www.vegetarianfriends.net/issue130.html	
	
Excellent	interview	with	Dr.	Neal	Barnard	on	Why	Vegan	MDs	Sue	the	U.S.	Govt.:	
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qLeee0HRyHM	
	
Beautiful	vegan	story	of	Raven	&	Cindy	-	https://www.youtube.com/user/tarve2010	
	
Taiwan	Passes	Law	Banning	Cosmetics	Tested	on	Animals:	https://www.clearlyveg.com/blog/2016/11/03/taiwan-
passes-legislation-end-animal-testing-2019	
	
Research	on	Lapsed	Vegans/Vegetarians	by	Faunalytics:	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=C7n8hZhp3Ns&sns=em	
	
Argentina	Judge	Orders	Chimp	to	be	Freed	from	Zoo;	Has	Rights:	http://www.mirror.co.uk/news/world-news/judge-
orders-chimp-freed-zoo-9213614	
	
Farewell	to	Fidel:	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Wp2ACds5RtY	
	
The	Damning	Clinton	Emails	(Podesta	Files):	http://www.vaskal.ca/podestafiles	
	



	
	


